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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P291893

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1901-084-23)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
22GR-LD5-32-F1-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-2700K
GRLED 2x2 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH F1 LENS

(168) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 2700K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

2526.0 lumens

N/A

103.3 lumens/watt
1.14/1.19/1.24

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

24.459
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P291893
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-32-F1-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-2700K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°
1,135cd 170 160°
150°
140°
851 cd
130°
568 cd 120°
110°
284 cd
100°
0% Up
90°
100% Dn
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°
30°

———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 30of6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P291893
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-32-F1-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-2700K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
110 105 101 98 107 103 99 096
101 93 87 81 98 91 85 80
92 83 75 69 90 81 74 68
85 74 66 59 83 73 65 59
79 67 58 52 77 66 58 52
73 60 52 46 71 59 51 46
68 55 47 41 66 54 46 41
63 51 42 37 62 50 42 37
59 47 39 33 58 46 39 33
56 43 36 31 55 43 35 30
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3046 3046 3046
3033 3036 3064
3009 3007 3036
2948 2977 3021
2881 2914 2971
2786 2831 2909
2668 2722 2818
2512 2584 2676
2338 2417 2505
2146 2208 2277
1936 1984 2048
1718 1758 1788
1539 1542 1574
1419 1371 1419
1370 1269 1305
1393 1242 1266
1502 1303 1303
1667 1380 1362
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@ C
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90

66
57
51
45
40
36
33
30

20
10
50

102
91
81
73
66
60

55
50
46
43
40

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P291893
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-32-F1-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-2700K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 106.8 4.2 0° 1132 1132 1132 1132 1132

10°-20° 301.2 11.9 5° 1123 1121 1124 1128 1134 107
20°-30° 439.6 17.4 15° 1058 1059 1069 1077 1084 298
30°-40° 492.1 19.5 25° 938 941 953 971 980 431
40°-50° 447.9 17.7 35° 765 772 787 805 815 478
50°-60° 337.1 13.3 45° 564 570 580 592 598 434
60°-70° 220.0 8.7 55° 366 371 375 380 381 331
70°-80° 1319 5.2 65° 223 220 215 219 223 223
80°-90° 49.5 2.0 75° 134 129 120 120 122 142
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 54 52 45 42 44 56
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 847.5 33.6

0°-40° 1339.6 53.0

0°-60° 2124.6 84.1

0°-90° 2526.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 2526.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P291893
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-32-F1-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-2700K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 11320 11320 11320 11320 11320
25°| 11279 11273 11291 1132.0 1134.9
so| 11227 11209 1123.8 11279 1134.3
7.5°| 11145 11145 11145 11221 11233
10°| 11012 1102.4 11006 11082 1111.1
12.5°| 1082.1 1082.6 1086.1 1093.7 1098.9
15°| 10583 1059.4 1068.7 1077.4 1084.4
17.5°| 10316 10356 10443 1058.3 1067.0
20°| 1006.1 1010.7 1017.7 1032.7 1037.4
225°| 9736 9788  987.5 1000.8 1010.7
25°| 9382 9411  953.3  970.7  979.9
275°| 8958  902.2 9173 9353 9480
30°| 8587 8622 8761  897.0 9068
325°| 8117 8221 8337 8523 8616
35°| 7647 7717 7867 8053 8146
37.5°| 719.4 7235 7386 7542 7659
40°| 6655  673.0 6881 7049  713.1
425°l 6115 6225 6324 6492  657.9
45°| 5639  569.7  580.2  592.4 5982
475°| 5141 5170 5291  536.7  543.1
50°|  462.4 4659 4740 4816  489.1
52.5°| 4148  417.7  423.0 4299 4375
55°| 366.1 3713 3748  380.0  381.2
575°| 32606 3261 3284 3325 3365
60°| 286.0 2872  286.6  290.7  292.4
62.5°| 2524  251.8 2483 2541 2588
65°| 2228 2205 2153 2187 2228
67.5°| 1955 1944 1857 1886  192.0
70°| 1741 1700 1613  163.0 1659
725°| 1532 1485 1398 1404  142.1
75°| 1340 1294 1195 1201 1218
775°] 1160 1102 1015 1004 1015

80° 96.9 91.7 84.1 80.6 84.1
82.5° 77.2 74.3 65.6 62.1 63.2
85° 54.0 52.2 44.7 42.4 44.1
87.5° 24.9 26.7 22.6 20.9 21.5
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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